

Village of Bayside Board of Review May 3, 2021 Remote Teleconferencing, 8:00 am

BOARD OF REVIEW AGENDA

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a meeting of the Village of Bayside Board of Review will be held via remote teleconferencing at the above noted time and date, at which the following items of business will be discussed and possibly acted upon:

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. BUSINESS
 - A. Board of Review will meet for the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the forty-five day period beginning on the fourth Monday of April pursuant to Sec. 70.47 (1) of Wisconsin Statutes. The Board of Review will be adjourned to July 20, 2021 at 8:30 am at which time it is anticipated that the Board of Review will meet and hear any filed objections.

IV. ADJOURNMENT

Lynn Galyardt, Administrative Services Director Village Clerk/Treasurer March 29, 2021

The Board of Review will utilize Zoom videoconferencing software for this meeting. To join the Zoom meeting using a computer or tablet, visit <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81303464282?pwd=dXUrUFdWenIXZ2xvbHlaTm9WK2pzZz09</u> Meeting ID: 813 0346 4282, password: 837293, or call 1-312-626-6799

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. Contact Village Hall at 414-206-3915. It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be in attendance in the above stated meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by any other governmental body except by the governing body noticed above. Agendas and minutes are available on the Village website (www.bayside-wi.gov).